Each member of the Governance Reform Task Force (Item No. 9507) shall be 

entitled to receive the following compensation for each regular, special, ad hoc 

subcommittee, standing committee, and public engagement meeting attended by the 

member: 

A. One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each such meeting that lasts 

two (2) hours or less;  

B. Two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) for each such meeting that lasts four (4) 

hours or less; and  

C. Three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) for each such meeting that is in 

excess of four (4) hours. 

Each member of the Governance Reform Task Force shall be reimbursed for 

reasonable expenses incurred to attend the Governance Reform Task Force regular, 

special, ad hoc subcommittee, standing committee, and public engagement meetings,